| 0997519 |
|---------|
| 502346 |
| \$40.00 |
| Ü |

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|--|
| OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. §/30/2005) RECORDATION FOI | RM COVER SHEET | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🛣 No | |
| DSI Holding, LLC | Name: Dunlap Sunbrand International, | |
| | Internal Inc. | |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: 208 Bradshaw Pike Extension | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 208 Bradshaw Fire Dates. City: Hopkinsville | |
| Corporation-State Company Company | · | |
| • | State: Kentucky Country: United States Zip: 42241-0751 | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Kentucky | | |
| Execution Date(s)October 5, 2004 | Association Citizenship | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗵 No | Limited Partnership Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | XX Corporation Citizenship Kentucky | |
| Assignment Merger | Other Citizenship | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If aggionge is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and | didentification or description of the Trademark. | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | 997519 | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application of Registration Notifice to animowny. | |
| | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | |
| Name: Douglas W. Schelling | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Suite 1500 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| 2525 West End Avenue | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: | Enclosed | |
| | 8. Payment Information: | |
| City: Nashville | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | |
| State: TN Zip: 37203-1423 | Expiration Date | |
| Phone Number: 615–251–6755 | b. Deposit Account Number 502346 | |
| Fax Number: 615-256-1726 Email Address: dschelling@wyattfirm.com | Authorized User Name Wyatt, Tarrant & | |
| (), () I II : | Ort. 26, 2004 | |
| 9. Signature: Signature Signature | Date | |
| Douglas W. Schelling, 48,335 | Total number of pages including cover 3 | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover shed Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director | nt) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malted to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0330

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DSI HOLDING, LLC TO DUNLAP SUNBRAND INTERNATIONAL, INC.

| Serial Number | The NY-usual same | Word Mark |
|---------------|-------------------|-----------|
| 72421804 | 0997519 | SUNBRAND |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas DSI Holding, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") of 208 Bradshaw Pike Extension, Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0751, has adopted, used and is using a mark "SUNBRAND," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 997519, dated November 5, 1974; and,

Whereas Dunlap Sunbrand International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") of 208 Bradshaw Pike Extension, Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0751, is the successor by merger to Assignor and is desirous of reflecting the transfer of said mark and the registration thereof to Assignee as a matter of law,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof, effective as of January 1, 2003.

DSI Holding, LLC

Joseph Michael Land,

Executive Vice President

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
) :SS
COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN)

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of ______, 2004, by Joseph Michael Land, to me personally known, as the Executive Vice President of DSI Holding, LLC, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by proper authority and the instrument was the act of the corporation for the purposes stated above.

My commission expires: June 1, 2008.

Courie B Curringham
NOTARY PUBLIC

45271210.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0332